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BREINTON CHURCHYARD 1992 - 1993.

In 1986 I started to record the headstones in Breinton
Churchyard, first dividing the churchyard up into five sections,and
making a map of each section, north, south, east, west and the 1948
extension on the northside of the Church and where the Garden of Rest
and more recent graves are situated.

In 1878 part of the southside of the Churchyard was extended and
consecrated by the Lord Bishop of Hereford the Right Reverend James
Atlay. The 1948 extension was consecrated by Bishop
K.G.Bevan,Bishop of Easton Szechwan, China. The Garden of Rest was
dedicated by the Vicar of Breinton The Revd Bill Haynes September
1984.

Back to the recording, I had not finished all the headstones and in
1992 wanted to compliet them, at least the older ones. I started of
at number one the southside of the Church with my writing materials
and my milking stool, with the help of the sun,wet headstons etc to
write their inscriptions and roughly sketching them. ( I wish I could
draw ) When I had completed the southside, it was much easier this
time as one could get near to the headstones,back in 1986 the
churchyard wasn't nearly so tidy. So on a few headstones I was able
to add a few more words and others through flaking words had been
lost.

The Family History Society asked for extra information, such as
the conditions of the headstones and inscriptions etc, so back to
number one! When I had completed the drawings and inscriptions, I
then reduced my pages by 85%, then added the extra information on the
left handside of the page. This I continued to do for the east, north,
and west side.

The 1948 extension I will add in 1993, One thing I did not do was
to write the inscription the same way as writen on the headstone,I
will do this when I record the headstones in the 1948 extension..I
checked again and again the headstones, very easy to leave out one so
this I have done and put the letter B after the number. New ones in
the churchyard are lettered A,C etc after their numbers.

G.S.Wall.



I have used the following for extra checking -

Duncumb's County of Hereford Grimsworth Vol 1V by W.H.Cooke 1892
Grimsworth Hundred Marble Tablets - Churchyard - 1799 - 1885..
Records on microfilm from the Hereford Record Office and copied by
Helen Cooke included in her A level in 1957. Dated 1787 -1928. .
Breinton Church Register of burials 1929 -

Mrs Hadley checked over the Southside of the church with me in 1986,
I used the above books for North,West and East,using only the church
register for the 1948 Extension.



BREINTON CHURCHYARD 1992 1993.INDEX.

Inscription chart.
Map of the southside.
List of names off the
Churchyard headstones
Pages 1 _ 26.

Map of the eastside.
List of names off the
Churchyard headstones
Pages 27 _ 38.

Map of the northside.
List of names off the
Churchyard headstones
Pages 39 _ 52.

Map of the westside.
List of names off the
Churchyard headstones
Pages 53 _ 58.

INCLUDING -

headstones the Southside of the Church.
and inscriptions southside.

headstones the Eastside of the Church.
and inscriptions eastside.

headstones the Northside of the Church.
and inscriptions northside.

headstones the westside of the Church.
and inscriptions westside.

A note on Canon Gorton's headstone number 73.page 12.

Prebenry Parker's notes on the Cedar of Lebanob and James
Cranston. headstone number 138 page 24A.

Headstone drawings by Grace Gwynne James 1986, page 23.

Drawing of AGNES, plaque of number 209, page 37.

Copy of Henry Bull's monument in Hereford Cathedral page 40



Taken from the Family History Society
Monument Inscription record for Churches.

My abbreviations used on the following pages-

™/ =

CI/ =

Con/ =

Disp

Dec =

CI/L1l
dep
FC
SM
'ins

o
]
(7]
t
o

C.R.D.

Type of headstone. eg- Headstone, footstone,ledgerstone,

cross,pedestal,coffin stone,celtic
cross,obelisk,kerbstone,box tomb.

Condition of inscription.

Condition of monument.

Displaced, (not in the

Mint,clear,worn but mainly dec
(decipherable),traces,illegible,
destroyed (flaked away) lead
lettering.

Sound, flaking,laid flat, leaning,
broken,cracking, sinking.

original place.

Type of materal.

Decoration.

H

lead lettering.
decipherable.
flower container.
stonemason.
inscription.

west

Sound, flaking,laid flat,leaning
elsewhere, broken,cracking.

Sandstone,marble granite.
Flowers,rosettes, foliage,urn/vase,

scroll work,cherub heads, angel,
clasped hands.

east or west facing inscription.
Church Register of deaths.



SOUTHSIDE OF THE CHURCHYARD 1 - 164
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BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH.

SURNAME

Adkins
Adkins
ANOTHER
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baldwin
Banister
Banton
Banton
Banton
Barnett
Barrett
Barrett

Baskerville

Beaumont
Beaumont
Beavan
Borman
Bott
Bott
Bromage
Bromage
Brooks
Cartwright
Cartwright
Chapman
Chapman
Clarke
Clarke
Collins
Collins
Cooke
Cooper
Cranston
Cranston
Cranston
Crump
Crump
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Deen
Docking
Docking
Dredge
Dredge
Dredge
Dredge
Edmunds
Edwards
Evans
Fox

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

George F. (Captain)

Evelyn

Edith Beatrice
Ellen Mary
Isabella Watson
John George
Richard

Helena (Lena)
John

Harriet

James

Jane

Eliz

Thomas
Marjorie

Sarah Janet
Albert

George

Jane
Elizabeth (Tetty)
John

Reuben
Caroline
Susanna
Harriet

George

Thomas

Hanna Charlotte
Thomas Ward
Bertha

Mary

James Fenn
Thomas

James

James
Elizabeth
James

William

Sarah

Margaret

Ann

James Benjamin
Ann

John Lloyd
Frances

John

Kezia

E. Irene

E.M.

Eliza Mary
Frank
Catherine
Elizabeth
Matilda (Tiddy)
John

DIED

1949
1982

1951
1932
1939
1751
1903
1861
1841
18..
1887
1792
1804
1921
1936
1958
1888
1914
1936
1923
1921
1936
1903
1969
1944
1879
1903
1914
1963
1969
1972
1848
1815
1856
1840
1805
1822
1816
1761
1781
1895
1920
1883
1887
1891
1897
1954
1931
1935
1917
1933
1940
1919

(A-K Sheet 1)

GRAVE No.

13
13
140
36
53
53
110
74
57
57
58
82
137
137
28
12
12
134
147
22
22
104
104
123
38
39
101
101
51
51
27
27
54
61
130
138
138
145
145
96
96
118
118
148
160
16
16
20
41
42
42
53
131
40
59



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH.

SURNAME

Garnolds
Garnolds
Garnolds
Gatcliff
Gatcliff
Gatcliff
George
George
George
George
George
George
Gorton
Gorton
Gough
Gough
Gough
Granger
Grisman
Grisman
Gritton
Gritton
Gritton
Gritton
Gritton
Gritton
Gritton
)¢ T
Hancock
Hancock
Harper
Harper
Harper
Harper
Harper
Harper
Hart
Hart
Hendry
Hendry
Hodges
Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells
Howells
Hunt
James
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

George Senior
Elizabeth ...
William .. (Son)
John Francis
Herbert E.C.
Emily Ada Marguerite
M.W.

Frances

James (Rev'd. M.A.)
William

Ann

William

Charles Vincent (Priest)
Ella

Elizabeth

Ann

John

Joseph Michael
Martha

Thomas

Ann

Mary

James

Richard

William

Mary

Elizabeth

H.

John

Mary

James

Elizabeth

James

John

Elizabeth

Mary

Sophia Anne
Philip Lewis (Colonel)
Rowallen Joseph
John William
Reaa

Margaret
William

Mary

Mary Ann
Richard William (Infant)
Maria (Infant)
Sarah (Infant)
Harriot

Margaret

Philip Gwynne
George Ivor
John

Sarah

Louisa Maria

DIED

1769
1739
1733
1932
1977
1952
1859
1852
1839
1841
1835
1859
1912
1930
1964
1926
1951
1988
1891
1899
1810
1812
1817
1825
1819
1873
1831
1847
1811
1811
18...
1826
1839
18..
1900
1887
1900
1934
1790
1800
1814
18.3
1830

1853
1777
1982
1933
1849
1865
1864

(A-K Sheet 2)

GRAVE No.

77

77

29
55
55

56
56
73
73

47

125A
125
125
143
143
143
143
151B
151B
151B
93
164
164
153



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH.
(L-Z Sheet 1)

SURNAME CHRISTIAN NAME(S) DIED GRAVE No.
Lea Olive Anne 1946 32
Lea Arthut 1972 32
Lea Olive 1941 33
Lea James 1939 46
Lea Sarah 1929 46
Lewis Florence Adelaide 1937 7
Lewis John 1951 7
Lewis Edmund James 1900 18
Lewis Mary Anne 1908 18
Lewis Ada E. 1948 19
Lewis Edmund Tomkins 1917 23
Lewis Elinor 1773 63
Lewis Eliz 1782 64
Lewis Edward 1767 67
Lewis Elizabeth 1773 67
Lewis Edward 1702 67
Lewis Thomas 1924 85
Lewis Elizabeth 1932 85
Lewis Arthur William 1946 85
Lewis Frances Margret 1896 105
Lewis Charles Henry 1916 106
Lewis Amy Olive Frances 1917 106
Lewis John 1846 129
Lloyd Ann 1827 112
Lloyd William 1843 112
McCartney Dennis 1819 135
McCartney Tho... I 135
Meredith Francis 1745 111
Morgan Richard e 119
Morris Srein R 14
Morris Ivy Muriel 1947 15
Muller Charles 1883 99
Mutlow Eva 1931 43
Nelder James 1881 157
Nelder Ann 1902 157
Nicholls Catherine Jane 1903 102
Nicholls Robert 1903 102
Organ Sarah Agnes 1900 108
Osbourne Olive 1980 31
Osbourne Leslie 1992 31
Palfrey Thomas 1838 142
Pearce Mary Anne 1855 44
Pearce Thomas 1849 44
Pearce John 1858 44
Pearce Daniel 1868 44
Phesay William 1904 100
Phesay Elizabeth 1906 100
Pitt Eliza 1887 139
Pitt W.H.J. 1887 139
Pitt Eliza 1886 139
Postons John 1826 141
Potter Eliz Adelaide (Lill) 1901 25
Potter John Gerald 1908 26
Powell Elizabeth 1941 21

Powell Charles William 1949 21



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH.

SURNAME

Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jukes
Jukes
Jukes

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

William
Harriet
Sarah
Elizabeth
Margaret
Maria Jane
Thomas
Martha
William
Elizabeth
William
Richard
Eleanor
Louisa
Catherine
Sarah

Mary
William Henry
Morris
Richard William
Mary
William
James

Annie Olive
Jane

DIED

1852
1861
1907
1876
1905
1897
1910
1910
1849
1874
1782
1781
1829
1829
183.
1850
1939
1877
1801
1800
1894
1907
1891
1886
1924

(A-K Sheet 3)

GRAVE No.

80
81
81
81
81
81
83
83
95
95
97
98
113
113
113
115
116
116
120
120
124
124
123
123
123



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH.

SURNAME

Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Price
Price
Pritchard
Pritchard
Pritchard
Pritchard
Pritchard
Probert
Probert
Probert
Probert
Probert
Prosser
Prosser
Prosser
Prosser
Prosser
Prosser
Prosser
Reader
Ricketts
Scudmore
Silcox
Silcox
Silcox
Spencer
Strange
Taylor
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson
Thornycroft
Thornycroft
Traherne
Traherne
Traherne
Trillow
Unill

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

Richard (Junior)

Ann

Richard (Senior)
....(Richard'S wife)
Mary

Alice

Eddie

Arthur

Michael

Lydia

Mary

William

Thomas

Ann

Thomas

Annie

John

Eliz

John

Mary Ann

George

Thomas

Charlotte

Alfred

Emily

Joseph

William

Eliza

George

James

Susanna

Herbert

Lionel Thomas
Stanhope Julia Dasha
Louisa Myra

William

Jeffrey Thomas
Marriott Dodington
Frederick Owen Talbot
Harry Robert

Emily Beatrice Dunlop
Nellie Trotter Dunlop
Robert Dunlop

Mary

Sarah

Alfred John

William Friend
Ellen

Susan

John Mytton (Captain)
Elizabeth

Thos

Sophea

Alice

Arthur Sidney

DIED

1780
1785
1792
1769
1801
1886
1886
1878
1880
1881
1892
1881
1871
18..
1811
1820
1790
1805
1811
18...
1891
1897
1902
1931
1926
1909
1899
1899
1883
1882
1992
1861
1955
1986
1944
1919
1976
1928
1879
1887
1889
1909
1901
1915
1943
1953
1944
1944
1817
1837
LTs s
1871
1942

(L-Z Sheet 2)

GRAVE No.

76
88
89
90
117
132
133
133
158
158
158
161
62
62
61
61
94
121



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH.
(L-Z Sheet 3)

SURNAME CHRISTIAN NAME(S) DIED GRAVE No.
Vaughan Elizabeth 1742 78
Vorse William 1813 146
Vorse Ann 1796 146
Waring Anne 1907 17
Wildes Elizabeth 1824 144
Wildes Mary (Daughter) 1834 144
Wildes John 1834 144
Wildes Elizabeth 1825 151
Wildes John I8, 151
Wildes John e et 151
Williams John 1964 8
Williams Ellen Martha 1969 8
Williams Amelia Elizabeth 1915 107
Williams Richard 1917 107
Williams William 1890 122
Williams Eliz 1897 122
Williams William 1886 139
Wilson Joyce 1917 52
Wilson William Evelyn 1939 52
Witherstone Elizabeth 1884 150
Witherstone Ambrose 1885 150
) A7
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™/ celtic

cross.
Con/ sound.
CI/ clear.
M/  Ss.

T™/ kerbstone &
rails round
2 and 3.

Con/ both sound.

CI/ both clear

but worn.
M/ Ss.
™/ headstone.
Con/ sound but
leaning
east.
CI/L mint.
v Ss.

T/ celtic cross.

Con/ sound.
CI/ clear.
M/  Ss.

TM/ headstone &
kerb.

Con/ sound.

CI/ mint.

M/ Ss.

TM/ headstone &
kerb.

007/ sound.

Cl/ worn dep.

M/ Ss.

7. 1IN EVER LOVING MEMORY OF FLORENCE ADELAIDE 7’

A

The tones starting with the Revd Gatcliff. mumbers 1 -28 do jump about,
the four defintte rows are not so definite on my map, they should be re-done.

The numbers go from north to south 1 - 27 then back to north 29 - 40 etc.

BREINTON CHURCH GRAVES ON THE SOUTHSIDE OF THE CHURCH 1986 -

1. JOHN FRANCIS GATCLIFF VICAR OF ALYELEY
1898 1924 AND OF BREINTON 1924 1952,WHO
DIED ON EASTER DAY 1932 AGED 71 YEARS.

Jesus mercy.
-...east_facing ! S
2. SOPHIA ANNE WIDOW OF COL.PHTLIP LEWIS
HART R.E. DIED SEPT 19th 1900. I
PHILIP LEWIS HART COL R.E. DIED APRIL &kfmm
3. 26th 1897 IN HIS 82nd YEAR. all.

&. IN LOVING MEMORY OF HERBERT E.C. GATCLIFF -~
19th APRIL 1977 AGED 79.

east

5. EMILY ADA MARGUERITE WIDOW OF JOHN FRANCES
GATCLIFF,WHO DIED ON JUNE 9th 1952 AGED 85 | - (Ip—
YEARS.

I was glad when they said unto me, |
let us go into the House of God.

east

6. IN LOVING MEMORY OF mmmm{
13th 1871 DIED AFRIL 13th 1943.

HELENE LOUISE ZIBGLER BORN SEPT 6th 1970,

east

'

BELOVED WIFE OF JACK LEWIS, WHO TAID TO REST
MAY 4th 1937 AGED 69 YEARS. =

Gone but not forgotten.

JACK LEWIS DIED 27th JAN 1951 AGED 87.

=N
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BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE EAST SIDE OF THE CHURCH.

SURNAME

ANOTHER
ANOTHER
ANOTHER
Bateson
Beavan
Beavan
Beavan
Beavan
Beavan
Beavan
Brooke
Dale

Dale

Dale
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Eckershall
Eckershall
Eckershall
Eckershall
Eckershall
F.T.P.
Gingell
Goode
Gritton

Gwynne-Boyden

H.J.
Hackworth
Harris
Harris
Herbert
Hunter
Hunter
Jones
Jones
Jones

L. (Lingen)
Lane

Lane
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lingen
Lingen
Lingen

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

Clare Nelder
George

Elizabeth
Eliza

Francis

John Griffiths
Emma

Mary-Ann

Jane Elizabeth
Sarah

William

George Addis
Eliza Ann

Lucy Sarah
Francis Herbert
Frederick S.
Mary Ann

Clare
Catherine Ann
Lucy Agnes

Sophia

Jane

Sarah
Jeremy Rhys

Lancelot Raymond
James Captain
Elizabeth Ann
Katherina

Henry

Elizabeth

George

George Jones
William Lewis
E.J. (Eliza Jane)
Sarah

Marta

John

Edmund

Edmund

Susanna

Eliza Jane
George James
Sophia Blanche

DIED

1800
1845
1841
1873
1801
1814
1842
1843
1790
1856
1913
1847
1852
1836
18..
1839
1853
1853
1853
1859
1865
1872
1892
1849
1839
1820
1817
1840
1981
1812
1987
1870
1849
1875
1824
1849
1849
1842
1840
1860
1857
1862
1842
18..
1844
1858
1842
1864
1874

GRAVE No.

169
200C
200D
195
171
171
172
172
172
210
202
190
191
191
182
182
193
193
193
193
209
209
209
209
209
178
173
183
189
210A
168
210C
188
188
184
176
176
192
192
199
204B
179
180
205
205B
208
208
203
203
204



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE EAST SIDE (Continued)

SURNAME

McGwire
McGwire
McGwire
Mitchel
Owen-Hackworth
P. (Pendry?)
Pedlar
Pendry
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Preece
Price
Price
Price
Price
Protheroe
Protheroe
Rennell
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
W.

Waring
Waring
Waring
Waring
Whalley
Whalley
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

William
Walter (Rev'd)
Mary

Edward

Helen Gwynne
Je
Eliz

John

John

Elizabeth

Fanny

Richard

Thomas

Ann

William

James

Fritz James Tucker
Thomas Tucker
Margaret

Thomas

Eva Ann

Eliza Catherine
Anna Maria

Arthur

Katerina

W.
Edmund
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Edward
Alice
Catherine
Charles
Jane
Thomas
Edward

DIED

1840
1854
1856
1844
1990
1847
1863
1848
1831
1862
1838
18..
1854
1867
1827
1863
1838
1840
1840
1889
1803
1871
1879
1932
1873
1848
1862
1879
1878
1856
1845
1876
1828
1815
1852

GRAVE No.

197
197
197
206
210A
187
206
187
170
170
182
185
185
185
177
177
177
177
196
196
194
207
207
207
207
200B
201
201
202
202
198
200
167
175
181
186



Breinton Churchyard Northside 1993.

- - Northside extension 1948.
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BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE NORTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH

SURNAME

ANOTHER
Armitage
Armitage
Armitage
Armitage
Armitage
Ayre
Beavan
Beavan
Beavan
Binsted
Bott

Bott

Bott
Bovey
Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull

Bull
C.D.B.
C.D.B.
Chambers
Charman
Cooper
Cranston
Cranston
Cranston
Davies
Davies
Dixon

Du Buisson
Du Buisson
Du Buisson
Dunkerton
Dunkerton
Fawkes
Fawkes
Ferrier
Frooms
Frooms
George
Gilliland
Godwin

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

Richard

Emily Grace
W.F.B.

Maud

Nugent Lowther
Martha

Henry Augustus
Catarina

Mary Theresa
Charles Priest
John

Hilda May
Sylvia
Charlotte

Margaret Lucy (Infant)
Edward Herbert

Alexis

Henry Graves (M.D.)
Elizabeth

Maude Ellen

Edith

Leila Marian

Evelyn

Ernest

Lucy

Philip

James

Felicia

Thomas

James

Frances (Francis?)
Charlotte
Hesilridge C. Elizabeth
Edward William
Margaret
Edmund

Marina

Ellen Jane
Charles

Eliza

Ann

Amelia

Walter Francis
Anne

John

Alfred

DIED

1890
1928
1934
1956
1951
1885
1843
1847
1832
1941
1950
1984
1973
1911
18.1
1870
1879
1856
1885
1915
1951
1921
1857
1944
1939
1861
1866
1843
1844
1898
1854
1859
1856
1873
1879
1823
1936
1942
1875
1909
1919
1903
1907
1856
1889
1883
1871
1858
1985

GRAVE No.

241
225
225
229
229
230
252
243
243
243
222
261
261
264
226
215
215
216
216
217
217
217
218
218
219
227
255
255
235
232
228
254
254
265
257
257
237
246
246
247
224
224
259
259
254
258
258
256
221
213



BREINTON CHURCH GRAVESTONES 1992 - THE NORTH SIDE (Continued)

SURNAME

Hawksworth
Honiatt
Honiatt
Honiatt
Honiatt
Jones
Jones
Jones
Lawrence
Ley
Lomax
Lomax
M.C.D.B.
May

May
Oldham
Oldham
Parker
Parker
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Pritchard
Pritchard
Pugh
Pugh
Pugh
Pugh
Richwell
Richwell
Rose
Thomas
Victor
Victor
Wallis

CHRISTIAN NAME(S)

Mary
Charles
Ann

T. (Rev'd.)

Ann (Mother of above)

Mary

Mary

Ann

George
Sarah Lucy
H. Fredrick

John Joseph (Rev'd.)

Doris

Gilbert

Sarah

Peter

Thomas Henry
Caroline Nora
Edwin

Mary Ann
Edwin

Agnes Emily
James Edwin
Edith Agnes
Charles

Mary

Philip James
Thomas

Kate

Emma Elizabeth
Elizabeth Esther
Henry

Albert Henry
Harriet

Mary

Harriett
James

Denis (Bishop of Lebombo)

Morna
Jane

DIED

1891
1802
1802
1834
1802
1861
1861
1920
1917
1877
1876
1888
1859
1953
1973
1889
1889
1965
1979
1886
1917
1873
1907
1953
1902
1903
1914
1934
1962
1962
1904
1930
1929
1957
1857
1866
1883
1871
1949
1962
1839

GRAVE No.

239
233
233
233
233
234
242
267
262
248
211
212
255
214
214
220
220
231
231
249
249
250
260
260
260
263
263
268
251
251
251
251
251
251
245
245
223
244
266
266
236



THE NORTHSIDE OF THE CHURCH (WEST EXTENSION)

The 1948 extension to include the old gravesstons in brackets,
taken from the map of the Westside of the churchyard.

Originally I just wanted to record the names before they
flaked away,making maps is a different story !

No measuring,or using graph paper etc,just by eye, so PLEASE
someone one day could do the job more profesionally.

I hope to recorded the 1966 onwards in the future and add to this
copy of my Churchyard book which I am giving to the church.

I have aready photocopied a copy for the Hereford Family
History Society, they in turn will copy it for Hereford Record
Office and the London Record Office.

Mrs G.Wall,
Breinton Manor,
Breinton.
Hereford.

MAY 1997.



